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Police Department

• Staffing – Full
• Training – POST requirements v. 

our standards
• Firearms Range – SITLA
• ICCR Grant – Institute for 

coordinated community response: 
DV Training and Review of best 
practices.

• Animal Shelter Awarded “No-Kill” 
status again in 2024. 20 yrs in a row

• LPR – 4.853 million reads total (1-year)

2.8 million reads last 6 months



Police Department
2024 Summary

• Total Incidents: 11,965
• Traffic: Total traffic related: 5,419

• Accidents: 225
• Stops: 3,817 (does not include DUI, other 

arrests)
• Citations: Speed – 1291, Red Light/Stop Sign -

285
• DUI’s: 30

• Person Crimes: Non DV Assault, fights, child abuse, 
harassment, lewdness, rape, robbery, burglary, sex abuse*

• 195
• Domestic Violence: DV assault, PO Violation*

• 106
• Property Crimes: Fraud, prop. damage, scam, 

shoplift, theft, auto-theft, vandalism*
• 202

• Society Crimes/Public Offenses:
• Disorderly Conduct – 15
• Controlled Substance Problem – 53
• Illegal Campers – 99
• Illegal Dumping – 9
• Impaired/Intoxicated Person – 102
• Noise Problem – 89
• Suspicious Person/Circumstances – 270
• Trespassing – 110
• Unwanted Subject – 68
• Vagrancy – 19
• Welfare Check – 113

• Total Booking Arrests: 232



Police Department
2025 Mid-Year Summary

• Total Incidents: 6,120 (11,965)

• Traffic: Total traffic related: 2,817 (5,419)

• Accidents: 81 (225)

• Stops: 2,094 (3,817) (does not include DUI, other 
arrests)

• Citations: Speed – 663 (1291), Red Light/Stop Sign 
– 192 (285)

• DUI’s: 21 (30) 

• Pedestrian/Crosswalk: 45
• Total Citations: 1,560

• Person Crimes: Non DV Assault, fights, child abuse, 
harassment, lewdness, rape, robbery, burglary, sex abuse*

• 93 (195)

• Domestic Violence: DV assault, PO Violation*
• 49 (106)

• Property Crimes: Fraud, prop. damage, scam, shoplift, 
theft, auto-theft, vandalism*

• 110  (202)

• Society Crimes/Public Offenses:
• Disorderly Conduct – 4  (15)

• Controlled Substance Problem – 21  (53)

• Illegal Campers – 384  (99)

• Illegal Dumping – 2  (9)

• Impaired/Intoxicated Person – 46  (102)

• Noise Problem – 38  (89)

• Suspicious Person/Circumstances – 136  (270)

• Trespassing – 37  (110)

• Unwanted Subject – 29  (68)

• Vagrancy – 4  (19)

• Welfare Check – 70  (113)

• Total Booking Arrests: 130  (232)
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